AANIMAARALUETTELO 2024

Alaharman Reservildiset ry
Alajarven Reservilaiset ry
Alakemijoen Reservilaiset ry
Alastaron Reservildiset ry
Alavuden Reservilaiset ry

Ammattilaisten reservilais- ja maanpuolustusyhdistys ry

Anttolan Reservildiset ry

Asikkalan Reservildiset ry

EAPAK ry

Ekenasnejdens Reservister rf.
Elimaen Reservinaliupseerit ry

Enon Reservilaiset ry

Enonkosken Reservilaiset ry
Espoon Reservilaiset ry
Etela-Kuopion Reservilaiset ry
Etela-Lappeen Reservilaiset ry
Etela-Lohjan Reservinaliupseerit ry
Eteld-Pohjanmaan Reservildisnaiset ry
Evijarven Reservinaliupseerit ry
Forssan Reservilaiset ry
Haapajarven-Reisjarven Reservildiset ry
Haapamaen Seudun Reservildiset ry
Haapaveden Reservildiset ry
Halikon Reservilaiset ry

Haminan Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Hangon Reservildiset ry
Hankasalmen Reservildiset ry
Harjavallan Reservilaiset ry

Hartolan Reservilaiset ry

Hattula -Tyrvanndn Reservilaiset ry

Reservildisliitto ry

Maksaneet jasenet 31.12.2023
61
106
21
142
208
65
6
275
54
140
95
34
26
830
26
51
68
30
15
150
133
114
134
78
287
38
58
374
51
415
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Hauhon Reservildiset ry
Hausjarven Reservilaiset ry
Heinolan Reservilaiset ry
Heinaveden Reservilaiset ry

Helsingforsnejdens Svenska Reservunderoff.

Helsingin Reservilaiset ry

Helsingin Reservin limailuosasto ry
Helsingin Sissiosasto ry

Helsingin Yawara r.y.

Hirvensalmen Reservilaiset ry
Honkajoen Reservilaiset ry
Huittisten Seudun Reservildiset ry
Humppilan Reservilaiset ry
Hyrynsalmen Reservinaliupseerit ry
Hyvinkaan Reservildiset ry
Hameenkyrén Reservinaliupseerit ry
Hameenlinnan Reservildiset-Aliupseerit ry
lin Reservildiset ry

lisalmen Seudun Reservilaiset ry
litin Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Ikaalisten Reservilaiset ry

limajoen Reservilaiset ry

llomantsin Reservildiset ry

Imatran Reservildiset ry

Inarin Reservildiset ry

Inkeroisten Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Isojoen Reservildiset ry

Isonkyron Reservildiset ry
[t&-Helsingin Reservildiset ry
Jaalan Reservinaliupseerit ry
Jalasjarven Reservilaiset ry

Reservildisliitto ry

65
115
114
68
58
1360
42
422
18
11

147
24
13

378

218

358
86

342
93

197

278
47

218
76
98
27
82
95
14

172
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Janakkalan Reservildiset ry
Joensuun Reservilaiset ry
Jokioisten Reservialiupseerit ry
Joroisten Reservildiset ry

Joutsan Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Joutsenon Reservildiset ry
Juankosken Reservildiset ry
Jurvan Reservilaiset ry

Juuan Reservilaiset ry

Juupajoen Reservildiset ry

Juvan Reservildiset ry

Jyvaskylan Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Jamsan Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Jarvenpaan Reservilaiset ry
Kaakonkulman Reservilaiset ry
Kaarina — Piikkion Reservilaiset ry
Kajaanin Reservildiset ry
Kalajoen Reservilaiset ry
Kangasalan Reservinaliupseerit - Reservilaiset ry
Kangasniemen Reservildiset ry
Kankaanpaan Reservilaiset ry
Kannuksen Reservilaiset ry
Karhulan-Kymin Reservinaliupseerit ry
Karijoen Reservinaliupseerit ry
Karkkilan Reservilaiset ry
Karstulan Reservinaliupseerit ry
Karttulan Reservildiset ry

Karvian Reservilaiset ry
Kauhajoen Reservilaiset ry
Kauhavan Reservildiset ry
Keiteleen Reservilaiset ry

Reservildisliitto ry

143
508
13
42
42
78
97
75
77
74
165
746
212
323
67
268
262
159
219
87
96
90
97
13
136
21
66
32
144
200
62
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Kemin Reservildiset ry
Keminmaan Reservildiset ry
Kempeleen Reservildiset-RAu ry
Keravan Reservildiset ry
Kerimaen Reservildiset ry
Keski-Suomen Sotilaspoliisikilta ry
Keséalahden Reservilaiset
Keuruun Seudun Reservildiset ry
Kiihtelysvaaran Reservilaiset ry
Kiimingin Reservilaiset ry

Kirkkonummen Seudun Reservildiset ry

Kiteen Reservilaiset ry

Kittilan Reservilaiset ry
Kiuruveden Reservilaiset ry
Kivijarven Reservilaiset ry
Kokemaen Reservildiset ry
Kokkolan Reservilaiset ry
Kokonaismaanpuolustus ry
Konneveden Reservilaiset ry
Kontiolahden Reservilaiset ry
Korpilahden Reservildiset ry
Korsholmsnejdens Reservister rf
Kosken Reservilaiset ry
Kotkan seudun Reservildiset ry
Kuhmon Reservilaiset ry
Kuopion Reservilaiset ry
Kuortaneen Reservildiset ry
Kurikan Reservilaiset ry

Kurun Reservialiupseerit ry
Kuusamon Reservilaiset ry
Kuusankosken Reservilaiset ry

Reservildisliitto ry

52
166
208
105

86
26
40

35
574
55
47
31
32
51
219
42
124
122
137
51
31
274
201
838
111
175
10
86
87
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Kélvian Reservilaiset ry

Lahden Reservilaiset ry

Laihian Reservildiset ry

Laitilan Reservinaliupseerit ry
Lakeuden Reservilaiset ry

Lammin Reservilaiset ry
Lapinlahden Reservildiset ry
Lappajarven Reservilaiset ry
Lappeenrannan Reservilaiset ry
Lapuan Reservilaiset ry

Laukaan Reservilaiset ry
Lauritsalan Reservilaiset ry
Lavajarven Seudun Reservinaliupseerit ry
Lavian Seudun Reservildiset ry
Lemin Reservilaiset ry

Lempaalan Reservilaiset ry
Leppavirran Reservilaiset ry
Lieksan Reservildiset ry
Lievestuoreen Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Liperin Reservilaiset ry

Lohjan Seudun Reservinaliupseerit ry
Loimaan Seudun Reservildiset ry
Lopen Reservilaiset ry

Louhisaaren Reservilaiset ry
Loviisan Seudun Reservildiset ry
Luopioisten Reservildiset ry
Luumé&en Reservildiset ry
Langelmaen Reservildiset ry
Lansi-Vantaa Reservinaliupseerit ry
Maaningan Reservildiset ry
Merikarvian Reservilaiset ry

Reservildisliitto ry

76
571
150
124

83

41

75

289
112
75
402
294
88
28
178
139
63
21
264
221
325
113
67
105
49
51
46
61
29
18
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Merireservildiset ry

Mikkelin Reservildiset ry
Mouhijarven Reservilaiset ry
Muhoksen Reservilaiset ry
Myllykosken Reservildiset ry
Mynamaen Seudun Reservildiset ry
Myrskylan Reservildiset ry
Mantsalan Reservilaiset ry
Méantyharjun Reservilaiset ry
Mantan Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Naantalin Reservinaliupseerit ry
Nakkilan Reservilaiset ry
Nastolan Reservilaiset ry
Nilsian Reservilaiset ry

Nivalan Reservildiset ry

Nokian Reservildiset-Nrau ry

Noormarkun — Ahlaisten Reservildiset ry

Nousiaisten Seudun Reservildiset ry
Nummi-Pusulan Reservilaiset ry
Nurmeksen Reservilaiset ry
Nurmijarven Reservildiset ry
Opn Reservildiset ry

Orimattilan Reservildiset ry
Oripaan Reservialiupseerit ry
Oriveden Reservildiset ry
Oulaisten Reservilaiset ry

Oulun Reservilaiset ry
Outokummun Reservilaiset ry
Padasjoen Reservilaiset ry
Paimion Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Paltamon Reservilaiset ry

Reservildisliitto ry

117
352
131
64
148
271
63
304
37
99
89
88
75
53
54
177
64
20
60
68
437

167
102
135
57
1227
95
164
44
74
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Pargas Reservunderofficerare - Paraisten Reservinaliups
Parikkalan Reservilaiset ry

Parkanon Reservildiset-Aliupseerikerho ry
Pellon Reservilaiset ry

Perhon Reservildiset ry

Pernitn — Sarkisalon Reservildiset ry
Pertunmaan Reservialiupseerit ry
Peraseindjoen Reservilaiset ry
Petajaveden Reservildiset ry
Pieksamaen Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Pielaveden Reservilaiset ry
Pietarsaaren Seudun Reservildiset ry
Pihtiputaan Reservilaiset ry

Pirkkalan Reservilaiset ry
Pohjois-Helsingin Reservinaliupseerit ry
Pohjois-Kymen Reservilaiset ry
Pohjois-Tampereen Reservilaiset ry
Polvijarven Reservilaiset ry

Porin Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Porvoon Reservildiset ry

Posion Reservilaiset ry

Pudasjarven Reservildiset ry
Punkaharjun Reservilaiset ry
Punkalaitumen Reservilaiset ry
Puolangan Reservilaiset ry
Puumalan Reservinaliupseerit ry
Pyhtaan Reservilaiset ry

Pyhajoen Reservilaiset ry

Pyhajarven Reservildiset ry
Pyhaselan Reservilaiset ry
Palkaneen Reservialiupseerit ry

Reservildisliitto ry

20
68
138
56
30
43
20
56
44
120
88
206
82
165
75
228
51
57
328
316
10
41
60
80
43

41
60
58
38
69
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Pdéytyan Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Raahen Reservilaiset ry

Raision Reservildiset ry
Rantasalmen Reservilaiset ry
Rantsilan Reservildiset ry

Ranuan Reservilaiset ry

Rauman Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Rautalammin Reservinaliupseerit ry
Rautjarven Reservildiset - Reservinaliupseerit ry
Rengon Reservilaiset ry

Reservin Urheiluampuijat ry
Revonlahden Reservildiset ry
Riihiméaen Reservildiset ry
Ristiinan Reservildiset ry
Ristijarven Reservilaiset ry
Rovaniemen Reservilaiset ry
Ruhtinassalmen Reservinaliupseerit ry
Ruokolahden Reservilaiset ry
Ruoveden Reservildiset ry

Ruukin Reservilaiset ry

Raakkylan Reservilaiset ry
Saarijarven Reservilaiset ry

Sallan Reservilaiset ry

Salon Seudun Reservildiset ry
Savitaipaleen Reservinaliupseerit ry
Savonlinnan Reservilaiset ry
Savonrannan Reservilaiset ry
Seindjoen Reservilaiset ry
Siikaisten Reservilaiset ry
Siikajokilatvan Reservilaiset ry
Siilinjarven Reservildiset ry

Reservildisliitto ry

109
146
96
21
51
43
279
24
49
31
61
31
322
46
36
592
11
127
96
7
34
103
74
200
17
280

390
77
20
189
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Simon Reservilaiset ry

Simpeleen Reservildiset ry

Sipoon Reservildiset ry

Sippolan Reservildiset ry

Sodankylan Reservildiset ry

Someron Reservilaiset ry

Sotkamon Reservildiset ry

S-Ryhman Reservildiset ry
Suomussalmen Reservildiset ry
Suonenjoen Reservilaiset ry

Suupohjan Reservilaiset ry

Sysman Reservildiset ry

Sakylan — Koylion Reservialiupseerit ry
Saaksmaen Reservinaliupseerit-Reservilaiset ry
Taipalsaaren Reservildiset ry
Taivalkosken Reservildiset ry
Tammelan Seudun Reservildiset ry
Tampereen Reservildiset ry
Tampereen Seudun Reservildisnaiset ry
Tarkka-ampujakilta ry

Tervon Reservilaiset ry

Teuvan Reservilaiset ry
Tietoliikennenreservilaisten kilta ry
Tikkakosken Reservilaiset ry
Tohmajarven —Vartsilan Reservildiset ry
Toholammin Reservinaliupseerit ry
Toijalan Seudun Reservilaiset ry
Tornion Reservildiset ry

Turun Reservialiupseerit - Turun Reservilaiset ry
Tuuloksen Reservilaiset ry

Tuusniemen Reservilaiset ry

Reservildisliitto ry

49
47
81
37
161
46
106
87
82
86
66
71
94
152
62
29
52
1728
104
641
43
24

219
70

154
129
1102
44
22
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Tuusulan Reservildiset ry
Tyrnavan Reservildiset ry

Ulvilan Reservilaiset ry

Urjala Reservildiset ry

Utajarven Reservilaiset ry
Utsjoen Reservilaiset ry
Uudenkaupungin Reservilaiset ry
Uudenmaan Tykistokilta ry
Vaalan Reservinaliupseerit ry
Vaasan Merireservilaiset ry
Vaasan Reservilaiset ry

Vahdon Reservilaiset ry
Valkeakosken Reservildiset ry
Valkealan Reservinaliupseerit ry
Vammalan Reservilaiset ry
Vantaan Reservilaiset ry
Varkauden Reservilaiset ry
Varpaisjarven Reservinaliupseerit ry
Vehmaan — Lokalahden Reservilaiset ry
Vesannon Reservildiset ry
Vesilahden Reservilaiset ry
Viekin Reservilaiset ry

Vihannin Reservilaiset ry

Vihdin Reservinaliupseerit ry
Viialan Reservildiset ry
Viitasaaren Reservilaiset ry
Vimpelin Reservildiset ry

Virtain Reservilaiset ry

Voikkaan Seudun Reservinaliupseerit ry
Vuolijoen Reservilaiset ry
Vahakyron Reservilaiset ry

Reservildisliitto ry

203
99
54
75
24
17
72
58
14

9

352
35

467
81

306

1634

137
15
67

108
63
22

253

171
29
95
11

138
25
52
48
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Vaapelikilta ry

Yliharman Reservildiset ry
Yli-lin Reservildiset ry
Ylikiimingin Reservilaiset ry
Ylistaron Reservilaiset ry
Ylitornion Reservildiset ry
Ylivieskan Reservilaiset ry
Yléjarven Reservinaliupseerit ry
Ypajan Reservilaiset ry
Alands Reservister rf

Aetsén Reservildiset ry
Ahtéarin Reservilaiset ry
Aanesseudun Reservildiset ry

Reservildisliitto ry

183
165
53
20
81
102
111
203
37
74
99
72
82
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